
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA

MINISTRY OF ROAD TRANSPORT & HIGHWAYS


LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO. 2876

ANSWERED ON  12TH DECEMBER,2024


NHs IN TELANGANA


2876. SHRI MADHAVANENI RAGHUNANDAN RAO:

Will the Minister of ROAD TRANSPORT AND HIGHWAYS

सड़क परिवहन औि िाजमार्ग मंत्री

be pleased to state:


(a) the details of the National Highways (NHs) in Telangana including their length and the districts they pass through; and

(b) the details of the funds allocated to Telangana for National Highway development since 2014?


ANSWER


THE MINISTER OF ROAD TRANSPORT AND HIGHWAYS

(SHRI NITIN JAIRAM GADKARI)


(a) The details of the National Highways (NHs) in Telangana along with length of the said NHs and districts covered by them in Telangana are annexed.


(b) Funds to the tune of Rs. 31,000 crore have been allocated to the State of Telangana for NH developmental works since 2014 to till date.


ANNEXURE

ANNEXURE REFERRED TO IN REPLY TO PART (a) OF LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO. 2876 FOR ANSWER ON 12.12.2024 ASKED

BY SHRI MADHAVANENI RAGHUNANDAN RAO REGARDING NHs IN

TELANGANA


Details of the National Highways (NHs) in Telangana along with length of the said NHs and districts covered by them in Telangana.


S.

No.
NH No. NH Sections Telangana District(s)

Length

(Km)

1 30
Andhra Pradesh Border -

Chhattisgarh Border

Khammam,

Bhadadri

Kothagudem


100.40

2 44

Maharashtra Border –

Hyderabad- Karnataka

Border

Adilabad, Nirmal,

Nizamabad,

Kamareddy, Medak,

Medchal Malkajgiri,

Rangareddy,

Mahabubnagar,

Wanaparthy,

Jogulamba Gadwal


497.91

3 61
Maharashtra Border -

Raikal - Jagityal
Nirmal, Jagityal


131.60

4 63

Maharashtra Border-

Nizamabad –

Chhatisgarh Border

Nizamabad,

Jagityal,

Mancherial,


264.50

5 65

Maharashtra Border –

Hyderabad - Andhra

Pradesh Border

Yadadri

Bhuvanagiri,

Nalgonda,

Suryapet,

Sangareddy,

Rangareddy


277.36

6 150
Karnataka Border-

Krishna road
Narayanpet


12.24

7 161
Sangareddy -

Maharashtra Border

Sangareddy,

Medak, Kamareddy


135.75


8 163

Hyderabad - Warangal -

Bhoopalapatnam Road

Hyderabad,

Medchal Malkajgiri,

Yadadri

Bhuvanagiri,

Jangaon,

Hanumakonda,

Warangal, Mulugu


307.00

Hyderabad - Moinabad -

Chevella - Manneguda -

Kodangal Road

Rangareddy,

Vikarabad


116.20

9 167

Karnataka Border -

Mahbubnagar -Jadcherla

Road

Narayanpet,

Mahabubnagar


100.88

Jadcherla - Kalwakurthy

- Devarakonda -

Miryalaguda - Kodad

Mahabubnagar,

Nagarkurnool,

Nalgonda, Suryapet


218.91

10 353C

Maharashtra Border -

Mahadevpur - Parkal -

Atmakur

Jayashankar

Bhupalapally,

Warangal


98.56

11 365

Nakrekal - Mahabubabad

- Narsampet -

Mallampalli

Nalgonda,

Suryapet,

Mahabubabad,

Warangal, Mulugu


180.96

12 565
Nakrekal -Andhra

Pradesh Border
Nalgonda


85.06

13 765

Hyderabad - Amangal -

Kalwakurti - Achampet -

Andhra Pradesh Border

Hyderabad,

Rangareddy,

Nalgonda,

Nagarkurnool


186.90

14 563
Jagityal - Karimnagar -

Warangal - Khammam

Jagityal,

Karimnagar,

Hanumakonda,

Warangal,

Mahabubabad,

Khammam


248.83

15 365A
Kodad - Khammam -

Kuravi

Suryapet,

Khammam,

Mahabubabad


76.00

16 365B
Suryapet (NH-65) -

Arvapally - Jangaon -

Rajanna Siricilla,

Siddipet, Jangaon


183.57


Duddeda - Siddipet -

Siricilla

& Suryapet

17 363
Mancherial -

Maharashtra Border

Mancherial,

Kumarambheem

Asifabad


94.60

18 353B
Adilabad – Bela –

Maharashtra Border
Adilabad


33.00

19 161B

Nizampet - Narayankhed

– Nayalkal- Karnataka

Border

Sangareddy


49.00

20 365BB

Suryapet – Mothey –

Khammam – Wyra –

Sattupalli - Ashwaraopet

Road

Suryapet,

Khammam,

Bhadadri

Kothagudem


177.00

21 161AA

Sangareddy - Narsapur -

Toopran - Gajwel -

Pragnapur - Jagdevpur -

Bhongir - Choutuppal

Sangareddy,

Medak, Siddipet,

Yadadri

Bhuvanagiri


149.36

22 161BB
Madnoor - Bodhan -

Basar - Bhainsa

Kamareddy,

Nizamabad, Nirmal


112.70

23 765D

Hyderabad (junction at

ORR) - Narsapur - Medak

- Yellareddy - Rudrur

Medchal Malkajgiri,

Sangareddy,Medak,

Kamareddy,

Nizamabad


199.92

24 365BG

Khammam - Andhra

Pradesh Border

(Greenfield)

Khammam


89.87

25 167K
Kalwakurthy – Kollapur-

Andhra Pradesh Border
Nagarkurnool


85.00

26 765DG
Medak - Siddipet -

Elkathurthy

Medak, Siddipet,

Hanumakonda


133.00

27 930P

Junction at Hyderabad

Outer ring road-

Valigonda-Thorrur-

Nellikuduru-

Mahububabad-Yellandu-

Kothagudem (NH30)

Rangareddy,

Yadadri

Bhuvanagiri,

Suryapet,Jangaon,

Mahabubabad,

Bhadadri

Kothagudem


226.40

28 167N
Karnataka Border –

Kodangal –

Mahabubnagar,Nar

ayanpet,Vikarabad


100.00


Mahabubnagar road

29 150 C

Rampur Village

(Akkalkot Bypass) in the

state of Maharashtra -

Bapuram in the state of

Karnataka - Aiza ,

Budamarsu in the state

of Telangana -

Basavapuram -

terminating at its

junction with NH-40

(Kurnool) in the state of

Andhra Pradesh

Jogulamba Gadwal 55.00

30 163G

Junction with NH-63

near Ramraopeta

connecting Manthani,

Mogullapalle,

Shayampet,

Mahabubabad,

V.Venkattapalem in the

state of Telangana,

tunikipadu, Konduru,

Jakkampudi and

terminating at its

junction with NH-16

(Vijayawada bypass) in

the state of Andhra

Pradesh

Mancherial,

Peddapally,

Jayashankar

Bhupalapally,

Mahbubabad,

Warangal,

Khammam


279.00


*****

